

Ä

ITEM NO.MM-2

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.1 & 2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19940/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2008 in SCA No. 8558/2008 of  
The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SHAIL ABHAY VASAVADA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/05/2009 These applns. were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Arun Jaitley,Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Huzefa Ahmadi,Adv.  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.  
Mr.Pardhuman Gohil, Adv.  
Msa.Taruna Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Wasif Gilani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.(NP)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Taken on board.

Issue notice in the week commencing on 11th May, 2009.

Application for impleadment is allowed.

Issue notice to the Medical Council of India also.

(G.V.Ramana) (Veera Verma)  
Court Master Court Master